
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :16C511 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul  7 2016 
CONTRACT NO :008934 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jul 12 2016 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL5050
HWY :SR 012
TITLE :US 12

SCHOUWEILER RD
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
16C511

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :GRAYS HARBOR

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/02/2016
15:31

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

ABERDEEN   WA  985200078
98520-6143
321 W STATE ST
ROGNLIN'S, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

706350CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

QUIGG BROS., INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
819 W STATE ST 3200 113TH AVE SW
98520-5934
ABERDEEN   WA  985200281 OLYMPIA   WA  985129160
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 680000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -42.07 % 67.21 % 55.26 %

48,500.00 -35,228.00 140,000.00 56,272.00 130,000.00 46,272.0083,728.00
2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTIONS 

L.S. 14.29 % 185.71 % 242.86 %

4,000.00 500.00 10,000.00 6,500.00 12,000.00 8,500.003,500.00
3 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. 513.33 % 300.00 % 126.67 %

4,600.00 3,850.00 3,000.00 2,250.00 1,700.00 950.00750.00

GRADING

25.0000
4 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

1210.0000 C.Y. 25.00 % 35.0000 75.00 % 94.0000 370.00 %

30,250.00 6,050.00 42,350.00 18,150.00 113,740.00 89,540.00
20.0000

24,200.00

19.0000
5 SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 

4200.0000 TON 5.56 % 22.0000 22.22 % 32.0000 77.78 %

79,800.00 4,200.00 92,400.00 16,800.00 134,400.00 58,800.00
18.0000

75,600.00

DRAINAGE

325.0000
6 PLAIN CONC. CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 

14.5000 L.F. 333.33 % 100.0000 33.33 % 270.0000 260.00 %

4,712.50 3,625.00 1,450.00 362.50 3,915.00 2,827.50
75.0000
1,087.50

3,750.0000
7 GRATE INLET TYPE 2 

2.0000 EACH 108.33 % 2,500.0000 38.89 % 3,600.0000 100.00 %

7,500.00 3,900.00 5,000.00 1,400.00 7,200.00 3,600.00
1,800.0000
3,600.00

STORM SEWER

7.0000
8 TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 

237.0000 L.F. 75.00 % 4.0000 0.00 % 6.0000 50.00 %

1,659.00 711.00 948.00 0.00 1,422.00 474.00
4.0000
948.00
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STORM SEWER

60.0000
9 SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 

237.0000 L.F. 71.43 % 30.0000 -14.29 % 50.0000 42.86 %

14,220.00 5,925.00 7,110.00 -1,185.00 11,850.00 3,555.00
35.0000
8,295.00

SURFACING

30.0000
10 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

1920.0000 TON 0.00 % 35.0000 16.67 % 55.0000 83.33 %

57,600.00 0.00 67,200.00 9,600.00 105,600.00 48,000.00
30.0000

57,600.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

5.0000
11 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

2670.0000 S.Y. 0.00 % 6.0000 20.00 % 8.0000 60.00 %

13,350.00 0.00 16,020.00 2,670.00 21,360.00 8,010.00
5.0000

13,350.00

110.0000
12 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

2380.0000 TON 12.24 % 95.0000 -3.06 % 105.0000 7.14 %

261,800.00 28,560.00 226,100.00 -7,140.00 249,900.00 16,660.00
98.0000

233,240.00
13 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00
14 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,705.00 2,705.00 2,705.002,705.00
15 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

572.00 572.00 572.00572.00
16 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

7.5000
17 SILT FENCE 

250.0000 L.F. 25.00 % 5.0000 -16.67 % 8.5000 41.67 %

1,875.00 375.00 1,250.00 -250.00 2,125.00 625.00
6.0000

1,500.00
18 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

5,200.0000
19 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 

1.3400 ACRE 30.00 % 5,000.0000 25.00 % 5,000.0000 25.00 %

6,968.00 1,608.00 6,700.00 1,340.00 6,700.00 1,340.00
4,000.0000
5,360.00

18,400.0000
20 MEDIUM COMPOST 

1.3400 ACRE 53.33 % 20,000.0000 66.67 % 18,000.0000 50.00 %

24,656.00 8,576.00 26,800.00 10,720.00 24,120.00 8,040.00
12,000.0000
16,080.00

TRAFFIC

5,175.0000
21 HIGH-TENSION CABLE BARRIER SYSTEM (3 CABLE)  ANCHOR

2.0000 EACH 417.50 % 5,000.0000 400.00 % 5,500.0000 450.00 %

10,350.00 8,350.00 10,000.00 8,000.00 11,000.00 9,000.00
1,000.0000
2,000.00

25.0000
22 HIGH-TENSION CABLE BARRIER SYSTEM (4 CABLE) 

1465.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 25.0000 0.00 % 30.0000 20.00 %

36,625.00 0.00 36,625.00 0.00 43,950.00 7,325.00
25.0000

36,625.00

34.0000
23 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

56.0000 EACH -2.86 % 100.0000 185.71 % 50.0000 42.86 %

1,904.00 -56.00 5,600.00 3,640.00 2,800.00 840.00
35.0000
1,960.00

0.5000
24 PAINT LINE 

5240.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 1.0000 100.00 % 0.5500 10.00 %

2,620.00 0.00 5,240.00 2,620.00 2,882.00 262.00
0.5000

2,620.00

3.5000
25 PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

4010.0000 L.F. 16.67 % 3.0000 0.00 % 2.7500 -8.33 %

14,035.00 2,005.00 12,030.00 0.00 11,027.50 -1,002.50
3.0000

12,030.00

11.5000
26 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

12.0000 L.F. 15.00 % 10.0000 0.00 % 40.0000 300.00 %

138.00 18.00 120.00 0.00 480.00 360.00
10.0000
120.00
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TRAFFIC

205.0000
27 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

12.0000 EACH 36.67 % 300.0000 100.00 % 200.0000 33.33 %

2,460.00 660.00 3,600.00 1,800.00 2,400.00 600.00
150.0000
1,800.00

23.0000
28 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

2.0000 EACH -34.29 % 50.0000 42.86 % 55.0000 57.14 %

46.00 -24.00 100.00 30.00 110.00 40.00
35.0000
70.00

23.0000
29 PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING 

25.0000 EACH -34.29 % 50.0000 42.86 % 55.0000 57.14 %

575.00 -300.00 1,250.00 375.00 1,375.00 500.00
35.0000
875.00

30 PERMANENT SIGNING 
L.S. -28.10 % 30.72 % 14.38 %

11,000.00 -4,300.00 20,000.00 4,700.00 17,500.00 2,200.0015,300.00

2.0000
31 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

3000.0000 L.F. 300.00 % 1.0000 100.00 % 0.5000 0.00 %

6,000.00 4,500.00 3,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00
0.5000

1,500.00

19.0000
32 SIGN COVERING 

76.0000 S.F. 90.00 % 15.0000 50.00 % 11.5000 15.00 %

1,444.00 684.00 1,140.00 380.00 874.00 114.00
10.0000
760.00

33 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SCD 580
L.S. -30.46 % -16.55 % -27.52 %

150,000.00 -65,700.00 180,000.00 -35,700.00 156,350.00 -59,350.00215,700.00
34 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -53.27 % 37.45 % 67.99 %

76,500.00 -87,200.00 225,000.00 61,300.00 275,000.00 111,300.00163,700.00

11.5000
35 PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING 

70.0000 L.F. 91.67 % 10.0000 66.67 % 11.0000 83.33 %

805.00 385.00 700.00 280.00 770.00 350.00
6.0000
420.00

OTHER ITEMS

42.0000
36 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 

110.0000 C.Y. 180.00 % 15.0000 0.00 % 20.0000 33.33 %

4,620.00 2,970.00 1,650.00 0.00 2,200.00 550.00
15.0000
1,650.00
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OTHER ITEMS

800.0000
37 PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE 

2.0000 EACH 100.00 % 500.0000 25.00 % 800.0000 100.00 %

1,600.00 800.00 1,000.00 200.00 1,600.00 800.00
400.0000
800.00

38 ROADWAY SURVEYING 
L.S. -33.33 % 0.00 % 33.33 %

10,000.00 -5,000.00 15,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 5,000.0015,000.00
39 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00
40 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
41 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00
42 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-2.00 -2.00 -2.00-2.00
43 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -70.00 % -50.00 % -25.00 %

600.00 -1,400.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 1,500.00 -500.002,000.00

$903,086.50 -10.94% $1,179,657.00 16.33% $1,389,624.50 37.04%$1,014,042.50CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,389,624.50$903,086.50 $1,179,657.00BASE TOTAL -10.94% 16.33% 37.04%$1,014,042.50


